

HB1259_L.032

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB25-1259 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 22, after "GAMETES;" insert "AND".
- 2 Page 5, strike line 23.
- 3 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 4 Page 6, line 14, strike "HEALTHCARE," and substitute "HEALTH CARE,".
- 5 Page 6, line 17, after the period add "THIS SUBSECTION (2) DOES NOT
- 6 PREVENT OR LIMIT THE IMPLEMENTATION OF OTHER PROVISIONS OF THIS
- 7 ARTICLE 57.".
- 8 Page 7, line 20, strike "UPDATES." and substitute "UPDATES AFTER
- 9 DONATION.".
- 10 Page 7, line 27, strike "DONOR" and substitute "DONOR'S".
- 11 Page 8, line 1, strike "UPDATES." and substitute "UPDATES AFTER
- 12 DONATION.".
- 13 Page 13, line 10, strike "donor by" and substitute "donor. ~~by~~ METHODS OF
- 14 GOOD FAITH EFFORTS MAY INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO," and strike
- 15 "recipients" and substitute "recipients,".
- 16 Strike "OR RECIPIENT PARENT'S" on: **Page 7**, lines 22 and 27.

** *** ** *** **